L130000 59861

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
. (Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600288634666

08/05/16--01014--002 **25.00

16 AUG 19 PM 12: 03
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE FISHE

NE? A TOPE RIS



. 1

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300 Atlanta, GA 30309-3996 404.853.8000 Fax 404.853.8806 www.sutherland.com

(404) 853-8556

August 2, 2016

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: BC Deerwood Partners LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for BC Deerwood Partners LLC, together with our firm check in the amount of \$25.00 representing payment of all filing fees.

Please return the original filed Articles to me in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you,

Lizbeth Henderson Paralegal Specialist

LFH/me enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 8, 2016

LIZBETH HENDERSON SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GA 30309-3996

SUBJECT: C DEERWOOD PARTNERS LLC Ref. Number: W16000054740

We have received your document for DC DEERWOOD PARTNERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records show no entity by this name.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 316A00016654

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited li-	ability company is	
BC DEERWOOD LI	.C	·
. The Articles of Organize	ation were filed on April 23, 2013 and assignment	gned
document number L1300	00059861	
(effective Note: If the date inserted	te the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:tive date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements fective date on the Department of State's records.	eceived for filing) s, this date will not be
. A description of occurred 605.0707, Florida Statute	nce that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution ps, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	ursuant to section
	nat the operating agreement of the limited liability company states cau	ses dissolution.
EC al-		
	ster the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's Ben M. Carter	
activities and affairs:	Bell M. Cate	
	335 Ponte Vedra Blvd.	
	Ponte Vedra, FL 32082	
Signature of an authorized	d person or if there are no members, the signature of the person	appointed and
sted above to wind up the c	ompany's activities and affairs:	AEE 18
		AH AH
	Ben M. Carter	AS AS
Signature	Printed Name	<u> </u>
		EF PH
	FILING FEE: \$25.00	10 12 12 12
		シ 戸